

COMMITTEE REPORT

MADAM PRESIDENT:

The Senate Committee on Judiciary, to which was referred Senate Bill No. 114, has had the same under consideration and begs leave to report the same back to the Senate with the recommendation that said bill be AMENDED as follows:

- 1 Page 2, line 13, strike "IC 12-17.2-2-3." and insert "**section 3 of this**
- 2 **chapter.**".
- 3 Page 2, line 42, after "shall" delete ",".
- 4 Page 2, line 42, strike "at no expense to the state,".
- 5 Page 3, line 1, after "of" insert "**the response to**".
- 6 Page 3, line 12, strike "as a caregiver".
- 7 Page 3, line 16, after "volunteer" insert ".".
- 8 Page 3, line 16, strike "as a".
- 9 Page 3, strike line 17.
- 10 Page 3, line 23, strike "not listed on a".
- 11 Page 3, line 23, delete "national".
- 12 Page 3, line 23, strike "criminal history".
- 13 Page 3, line 23, delete "background check".
- 14 Page 3, line 24, strike "obtained under subsection (a)" and insert "**of**
- 15 **which the provider is aware**".
- 16 Page 4, line 1, delete "IC 12-17.2-4-35;" and insert "IC
- 17 12-17.2-4-35, **or of a substantially similar offense committed in**
- 18 **another jurisdiction;**".
- 19 Page 4, line 3, delete "IC 12-17.2-5-35." and insert "IC
- 20 12-17.2-5-35, **or of a substantially similar offense committed in**

- 1 **another jurisdiction."**
- 2 Page 4, line 10, delete "IC 12-17.2-4-35;" and insert "IC
- 3 12-17.2-4-35, **or of a substantially similar offense committed in**
- 4 **another jurisdiction;"**.
- 5 Page 4, line 12, delete "IC 12-17.2-5-35;" and insert "IC
- 6 12-17.2-5-35, **or of a substantially similar offense committed in**
- 7 **another jurisdiction;"**.
- 8 Page 4, line 21, after "costs" insert "**(other than fees or costs**
- 9 **charged by the Federal Bureau of Investigation or a private**
- 10 **entity)"**.
- 11 Page 4, line 38, delete "chapter;" and insert "chapter, **or of a**
- 12 **substantially similar offense committed in another jurisdiction;"**.
- 13 Page 4, line 40, delete "IC 12-17.2-5-35;" and insert "IC
- 14 12-17.2-5-35, **or of a substantially similar offense committed in**
- 15 **another jurisdiction;"**.
- 16 Page 5, line 3, delete "chapter;" and insert "chapter, **or with a**
- 17 **substantially similar offense in another jurisdiction;"**.
- 18 Page 5, line 5, delete "IC 12-17.2-5-35;" and insert "IC
- 19 12-17.2-5-35, **or with a substantially similar offense in another**
- 20 **jurisdiction;"**.
- 21 Page 5, line 14, after "of" insert "**the response to**".
- 22 Page 5, line 27, delete "IC 12-17.2-4-35;" and insert "IC
- 23 12-17.2-4-35, **or of a substantially similar offense committed in**
- 24 **another jurisdiction;"**.
- 25 Page 5, line 29, delete "chapter;" and insert "chapter, **or of a**
- 26 **substantially similar offense committed in another jurisdiction;"**.
- 27 Page 5, line 34, delete "IC 12-17.2-4-35;" and insert "IC
- 28 12-17.2-4-35, **or with a substantially similar offense in another**
- 29 **jurisdiction;"**.
- 30 Page 5, line 36, delete "chapter;" and insert "chapter, **or with a**
- 31 **substantially similar offense in another jurisdiction;"**.
- 32 Page 6, line 12, after "of" insert "**the response to**".
- 33 Page 7, line 8, delete "license;" and insert "license, **or of a**
- 34 **substantially similar offense committed in another jurisdiction;"**.
- 35 Page 7, line 11, delete "license;" and insert "license, **or of a**
- 36 **substantially similar offense committed in another jurisdiction;"**.
- 37 Page 7, line 13, delete "IC 31-33." and insert "IC 31-33, **or under**

- 1 **a substantially similar provision in another jurisdiction;"**
- 2 Page 7, line 14, after "of" insert "**the response to**".
(Reference is to SB 114 as introduced.)

and when so amended that said bill do pass.

Committee Vote: Yeas 9, Nays 0.

Steele

Chairperson